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Results

Overall Winner: Garry Jennings/Rory Kennedy [Ford Fiesta R5]

 20 May 2023
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club  20 May 2023Go Tour of the Sperrins

Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 4 Garry Jennings
Kesh

Rory Kennedy
Letterkenny

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:39:46.3

-
39:46.3

2nd 2 Jonathan Greer
Carryduff

Niall Burns
Letterkenny

Citroën C3 Rally2 10
0:39:51.3

-
39:51.3

+0:05.0

+0:05.0

3rd 1 Desi Henry
Kilrea

Paddy Robinson
Annagry

Citroën C3 Rally2 10
0:40:05.5

-
40:05.5

+0:14.2

+0:19.2

4th 7 Jason Mitchell
Victoria Bridge

Paddy McCrudden
Donegal Town

Volkswagen Polo GTi 

R5
10

0:41:18.5

-
41:18.5

+1:13.0

+1:32.2

5th 20 Jason Dickson
Drumquin

Martin Brady
Galway

Ford Fiesta 11
0:41:20.5

-
41:20.5

+0:02.0

+1:34.2

6th 5 Gareth Sayers
Castlederg

Gareth Gilchrist
Castlederg

Ford Fiesta Rally2 11
0:41:56.2

-
41:56.2

+0:35.7

+2:09.9

7th 18 Ian Dickson
Drumquin

Kenny Bustard
Lough Eske

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:42:28.3

-
42:28.3

+0:32.1

+2:42.0

8th 22 Martin Cairns
Strabane

Peter Ward
Donemana

Ford Fiesta Rally2 11
0:42:28.7

-
42:28.7

+0:00.4

+2:42.4

9th 10 Frank Kelly
Moy

Lauren Kelly
Moy

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:42:47.8

-
42:47.8

+0:19.1

+3:01.5

10th 17 Camillus Bradley
Draperstown

Crawford Henderson
Portrush

Ford Escort 7
0:42:49.3

-
42:49.3

+0:01.5

+3:03.0

11th 38 Alexander Cochrane
Portrush

Conor Dunlop
Portglenone

Ford Escort 6
0:42:57.5

-
42:57.5

+0:08.2

+3:11.2

12th 30 Declan McNaughton
Waterfoot

Mark Henry
Portglenone

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:42:59.4

-
42:59.4

+0:01.9

+3:13.1

13th 41 Donall Sweeney
Carrickmore

Kyle Diffin
Glenanne

Toyota Corolla AE86 6
0:43:03.8

-
43:03.8

+0:04.4

+3:17.5

14th 107 Niall Devine
Donemana

John McCay
Derry

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8
0:43:07.7

-
43:07.7

+0:03.9

+3:21.4

15th 3 Derek McGarrity
Glengormley

Graham Henderson
Londonderry

Volkswagen Polo GTi 

R5
10

0:43:09.3

-
43:09.3

+0:01.6

+3:23.0

16th 15 Joe Hegarty
Draperstown

David Turkington
Cookstown

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:43:20.2

-
43:20.2

+0:10.9

+3:33.9

17th 19 Sean Devine
Donemana

Elaine Ni She
Ballydavid

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:43:23.3

-
43:23.3

+0:03.1

+3:37.0

18th 29 William Carey
Ballymena

Jimmy Graham
Ballymena

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:43:31.3

-
43:31.3

+0:08.0

+3:45.0

19th 28 Paddy McToal
Cargan

Connor O'Loan
Martinstown

Ford Escort 6
0:43:35.7

-
43:35.7

+0:04.4

+3:49.4

20th 23 Darren McKelvey
Castlederg

Dean O'Sullivan
Raphoe

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:43:36.7

-
43:36.7

+0:01.0

+3:50.4

21st 16 Michael McGarrity
Newtownabbey

Damian Garvey
Newry

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10
0:43:37.9

-
43:37.9

+0:01.2

+3:51.6

22nd 106 Gary Cairns
Sion Mills

Darragh Cairns
Sion Mills

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:43:39.5

-
43:39.5

+0:01.6

+3:53.2

23rd 25 Conor Curley
Londonderry

Nigel Frazer
Enniskillen

Ford Escort 7
0:43:47.4

-
43:47.4

+0:07.9

+4:01.1

Final Classification
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

24th 26 Patrick McHugh
Dungloe

Pauric O'Donnell
Dungloe

Ford Escort 7
0:44:01.7

-
44:01.7

+0:14.3

+4:15.4

25th 27 Stanley McKeown
Cookstown

Nigel Gourley
Lurgan

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:44:03.4

-
44:03.4

+0:01.7

+4:17.1

26th 36 Paul Britton
Donemana

John McElhinney
Convoy

Subaru Impreza STi 

N16
8

0:44:06.2

-
44:06.2

+0:02.8

+4:19.9

27th 21 Conor McCrossan
Drumquin

David Burns
Stewartstown

Ford Fiesta 11
0:44:12.4

-
44:12.4

+0:06.2

+4:26.1

28th 50 Gareth Deazley
Seskinore

Damien Fleming
Dublin

Ford Fiesta R200 4
0:44:19.7

-
44:19.7

+0:07.3

+4:33.4

29th 52 Jonny Cargo
Dromore

David McElroy
Donacloney

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:44:30.5

-
44:30.5

+0:10.8

+4:44.2

30th 104 Stephen People
Kilmacrennan

Kiaren Burke
Galway

Ford Escort 6
0:44:35.3

-
44:35.3

+0:04.8

+4:49.0

31st 46 Tommy O'Connell
Dungiven

Paul Hughes
Martinstown

Ford Escort RS1800 

MkII
1

0:44:36.3

-
44:36.3

+0:01.0

+4:50.0

32nd 40 Scott Singleton
Markethill

Dylan Wilson
Markethill

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:44:48.5

-
44:48.5

+0:12.2

+5:02.2

33rd 60 Eamonn McGuigan
Draperstown

Domhnall Lennon
Louth

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:44:54.8

-
44:54.8

+0:06.3

+5:08.5

34th 12 Aaron McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Darren Curran
Redcastle

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:45:04.6

-
45:04.6

+0:09.8

+5:18.3

35th 24 Chris McGurk
Portglenone

Mark McGeehan
Draperstown

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:45:22.5

-
45:22.5

+0:17.9

+5:36.2

36th 43 Conor Wilson
Carndonagh

Katie Wilson
Carndonagh

Ford Fiesta 2A
0:45:30.3

-
45:30.3

+0:07.8

+5:44.0

37th 34 Emma McKinstry
Banbridge

Kenny Hull
Banbridge

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:45:35.5

-
45:35.5

+0:05.2

+5:49.2

38th 31 Drew Stewart
Antrim

David White
Antrim

Ford Escort 6
0:45:44.4

-
45:44.4

+0:08.9

+5:58.1

39th 11 Niall Henry
Portglenone

Damien Duffin
Rasharkin

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10
0:45:49.7

-
45:49.7

+0:05.3

+6:03.4

40th 53 Kevin Quinn
Ardboe

Chris Corr
Ardboe

Ford Escort 6
0:45:58.8

-
45:58.8

+0:09.1

+6:12.5

41st 45 Owen Mallon
Cookstown

Shaun Scullion
Cookstown

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:46:06.1

-
46:06.1

+0:07.3

+6:19.8

42nd 79 Gavin Russell
Letterkenny

Daniel Callaghan
Letterkenny

Honda Civic 4
0:46:16.1

-
46:16.1

+0:10.0

+6:29.8

43rd 48 Jimmy Mills
Ballynure

Ashley Trimble
Banbridge

Ford Escort 1
0:46:26.3

-
46:26.3

+0:10.2

+6:40.0

44th 78 Gavin McGivney
Armagh

Paul McPhillips
Monaghan

Ford Escort 6
0:46:29.3

-
46:29.3

+0:03.0

+6:43.0

45th 77 Ronan Curley
Limavady

John McKinley
Derry

Ford Escort 5
0:46:49.1

-
46:49.1

+0:19.8

+7:02.8

46th 66 Philip White
Antrim

Brian Rowan
Carlow

Nissan Micra 3
0:46:51.0

-
46:51.0

+0:01.9

+7:04.7
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Pos
Car 

No
Driver Co-driver Car Cls

Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

47th 72 Michael Stirrup
Dungannon

Sean Devlin
Ballyronan

Toyota Corolla 6
0:46:52.0

-
46:52.0

+0:01.0

+7:05.7

48th 84 Seamus Goodfellow
Donaghmore

Declan Campbell
Dungannon

Honda Civic 2A
0:46:57.4

-
46:57.4

+0:05.4

+7:11.1

49th 55 Robert Erwin
Lisburn

Neil Ervine
Lisburn

Toyota Corolla 4
0:47:04.0

-
47:04.0

+0:06.6

+7:17.7

50th 51 Kieran O'Kane
Larbert

Niall McKenna
Moneymore

Opel Ascona 7
0:47:04.5

-
47:04.5

+0:00.5

+7:18.2

51st 47 Andy Johnson
Newtownards

Jim McSherry
Ballynahinch

Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1
0:47:04.7

-
47:04.7

+0:00.2

+7:18.4

52nd 83 Ronan Greene
Dungiven

Gerard Greene
Cookstown

Vauxhall Nova 3
0:47:11.4

-
47:11.4

+0:06.7

+7:25.1

53rd 56 Niall Carey
Cushendall

Ciaran Carey
Ballymena

BMW Compact 7
0:47:19.6

-
47:19.6

+0:08.2

+7:33.3

54th 73 Damien Cullen
Milford

Danny Cannon
Carrigart

Honda Civic EK4 4
0:47:29.6

-
47:29.6

+0:10.0

+7:43.3

55th 89 Colm McFall
Ballycastle

Margo Christie
Ballymena

Honda Civic EK4 4
0:47:33.0

-
47:33.0

+0:03.4

+7:46.7

56th 71 Mark McGrath
Dungannon

Ryan Girvan
Dungannon

Ford Escort 5
0:47:37.6

-
47:37.6

+0:04.6

+7:51.3

57th 62 Fintan McGrady
Belfast

Dean Beckett
London

Ford Escort RS1800 

MkII
1

0:47:46.1

-
47:46.1

+0:08.5

+7:59.8

58th 103 Josh Douglas
Ballynahinch

Matthew Rooney
Clough

Ford Escort 1
0:47:44.0

0:10
47:54.0

+0:07.9

+8:07.7

59th 37 Nicky Caughey
Comber

Graeme Stewart
Newtownards

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8

0:47:49.4

0:10
47:59.4

+0:05.4

+8:13.1

60th 63 Simon Devlin
Arbdoe

Martin Harte
Galbally

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:48:00.0

-
48:00.0

+0:00.6

+8:13.7

61st 87 Stanley Orr
Killinchy

Micheal Gibson
Killinchy

Nissan Micra 3
0:48:01.1

-
48:01.1

+0:01.1

+8:14.8

62nd 57 Trevor Ferguson
Cookstown

Michael Laverty
Dungannon

Subaru Impreza 8
0:48:08.2

-
48:08.2

+0:07.1

+8:21.9

63rd 105 Chris George
Ballymena

Phillip McLaughlin
Ballymena

BMW E46 7
0:48:15.9

-
48:15.9

+0:07.7

+8:29.6

64th 94 Joel Eakin
Londonderry

Sean Doherty
Derry

Ford Fiesta R2T 2A
0:48:20.6

-
48:20.6

+0:04.7

+8:34.3

65th 61 John Adams
Ballymoney

Ian Kidd
Broughshane

Ford Escort RS1800 

MkII
1

0:48:24.3

-
48:24.3

+0:03.7

+8:38.0

66th 54 Conal Hegarty
Glenties

Declan Boyle
Glenties

Toyota Corolla 4
0:48:33.6

-
48:33.6

+0:09.3

+8:47.3

67th 92 Adam Doherty
Muff

Liam Toye
Quigleys Point

Nissan Micra 3
0:48:37.7

-
48:37.7

+0:04.1

+8:51.4

68th 99 John A Callaghan
Burt

Ray Fitzpatrick
Portdarlington

Ford Escort MkII 4
0:48:41.8

-
48:41.8

+0:04.1

+8:55.5

69th 93 Anthony O'Brien
Desertmartin

Harry Stubbs
Chester

Toyota Corolla 4
0:48:46.9

-
48:46.9

+0:05.1

+9:00.6
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From Previous

From First

Final Classification

70th 68 Stephen McGurk
Cookstown

Mark O'Connor
Desertmartin

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:49:09.3

-
49:09.3

+0:22.4

+9:23.0

71st 96 Michael Nutt
Maiden City

Dion Coyle
Derry

Ford Fiesta 2A
0:49:26.8

-
49:26.8

+0:17.5

+9:40.5

72nd 64 Adam Brogan
Ballymoney

Michael Johnston
Ballymena

BMW 3 Series 7
0:49:29.9

-
49:29.9

+0:03.1

+9:43.6

73rd 49 Derek Gurney
Strabane

Alan Conor
Londonderry

Ford Sierra RS 

Cosworth
6

0:49:32.4

-
49:32.4

+0:02.5

+9:46.1

74th 69 Noel Vallely
Newry

Neill Vallely
Newry

Toyota Corolla KE25 5
0:49:33.7

-
49:33.7

+0:01.3

+9:47.4

75th 74 Nicholas Alcorn
Gortahurk

James McGlinchey
Gortahurk

Honda Civic 4
0:49:43.9

-
49:43.9

+0:10.2

+9:57.6

76th 81 Tommy Maxwell
Antrim

Sam McMullan
Ballymena

Ford Focus 7
0:49:53.8

-
49:53.8

+0:09.9

+10:07.5

77th 102 Jonni McDaid
Enniskillen

Ben Thompson
Kesh

Talbot Samba Rallye 1
0:50:38.0

-
50:38.0

+0:44.2

+10:51.7

78th 85 Raymond Mason
Moneyrea

Jody Patterson
Carryduff

Nissan Micra WRC 3
0:50:46.9

-
50:46.9

+0:08.9

+11:00.6

79th 101 Eamon McLaughlin
Derry

Lee Simpson
Drumahoe

Vauxhall Nova 3
0:50:50.7

-
50:50.7

+0:03.8

+11:04.4

80th 86 Sean Foy
Belfast

Clodagh McMorrow
Belfast

Nissan Micra 3
0:51:12.7

-
51:12.7

+0:22.0

+11:26.4

81st 100 Roger Kennedy
Crumlin

Wendy Blackledge
Ballinamallard

Peugeot 306 6
0:51:24.7

-
51:24.7

+0:12.0

+11:38.4

82nd 98 Raymond McLaughlin
Manorcunningham

David McSorley
Tubbercurry

Honda Civic Type R 

FN2
2A

0:51:32.1

-
51:32.1

+0:07.4

+11:45.8

83rd 70 Harry Johnston
Ballymena

Chris Johnston
Ballymena

BMW E30 7
0:52:45.3

-
52:45.3

+1:13.2

+12:59.0

84th 91 Paul Hone
Claudy

Jordan Hone
Claudy

Nissan Micra 3
0:52:58.4

-
52:58.4

+0:13.1

+13:12.1

85th 82 Guy Carlisle
Muckamore

John Henderson
Loughgall

Vauxhall Adam 4
0:53:00.4

-
53:00.4

+0:02.0

+13:14.1

86th 97 Jack Shields
Comber

Ashley Boulton
Belfast

Nissan Micra 3
0:54:34.4

-
54:34.4

+1:34.0

+14:48.1

87th 95 Sean Scanlon
Dromara

Glen Cinnamon
Antrim

Honda Civic 2A
0:57:01.1

-
57:01.1

+2:26.7

+17:14.8

8 David Bogie
Dumfries

Damian Connolly
Monaghan

Ford Escort MkII 7 DNF

80 Micheal Magee
Downpatrick

John Magilton
Downpatrick

Subaru Impreza 8 DNF

59 Fergal McGuigan
Draperstown

Mickey Moran
Cookstown

Ford Escort 6 DNF

14 Barry Morris
Dungannon

Dylan Doonan
Clonakilty

Darrian T90 GTR+ 7 DNF

75 JP Logue
Kilmacrennan

James Logue
Kilmacrennan

Honda Civic 4 DNF
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44 Gary Rodgers
Ballynahinch

Stephen Jess
Dromara

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8 DNF

90 Marshall Kennedy
Lurgan

Davy Young
Dungannon

Honda Civic EP3 2A DNF

32 Gareth Irwin
Derry

Conal Doherty
Letterkenny

Ford Escort 6 DNF

35 David Porter
Crumlin

Jordan Murphy
Dungannon

Subaru Impreza 8 DNF

65 Stephen Whitford
Larne

Jonny Hart
Newtownards

Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 DNF

33 Paul McKenna
Draperstown

Damien Toner
Draperstown

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
8 DNF

39 Gerard Browne
Letterkenny

Kevin Duggan
Magherafelt

Ford Escort MkII 7 DNF

58 Adrian Grant
Ballinderry

Olivia Chambers
Crumlin

Ford Escort 7 DNF

Signed by Ian Regan [Clerk of the Course] Published:  19:05, 20 May 2023



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Go Tour of the Sperrins  20 May 2023

Class 1      Historic 2WD Class 6      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (multivalve)

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 46 Tommy O'Connell/Paul Hughes [Ford Escort RS1800 MkII] 44m 36.3s 1 38 Alexander Cochrane/Conor Dunlop [Ford Escort] 42m 57.5s

2 48 Jimmy Mills/Ashley Trimble [Ford Escort] 46m 26.3s 2 41 Donall Sweeney/Kyle Diffin [Toyota Corolla AE86] 43m 03.8s

3 47 Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry [Vauxhall Chevette HSR] 47m 04.7s 3 29 William Carey/Jimmy Graham [Ford Escort MkII] 43m 31.3s

4 62 Fintan McGrady/Dean Beckett [Ford Escort RS1800 MkII] 47m 46.1s 4 28 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan [Ford Escort] 43m 35.7s

5 103 Josh Douglas/Matthew Rooney [Ford Escort] 47m 54.0s 5 27 Stanley McKeown/Nigel Gourley [Ford Escort MkII] 44m 03.4s

6 61 John Adams/Ian Kidd [Ford Escort RS1800 MkII] 48m 24.3s 6 52 Jonny Cargo/David McElroy [Ford Escort MkII] 44m 30.5s

7 102 Jonni McDaid/Ben Thompson [Talbot Samba Rallye] 50m 38.0s 7 104 Stephen People/Kiaren Burke [Ford Escort] 44m 35.3s

8 31 Drew Stewart/David White [Ford Escort] 45m 44.4s

Class 2A      FIA 2WD, Rally4, R2 9 53 Kevin Quinn/Chris Corr [Ford Escort] 45m 58.8s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 10 78 Gavin McGivney/Paul McPhillips [Ford Escort] 46m 29.3s

1 43 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson [Ford Fiesta] 45m 30.3s 11 72 Michael Stirrup/Sean Devlin [Toyota Corolla] 46m 52.0s

2 84 Seamus Goodfellow/Declan Campbell [Honda Civic] 46m 57.4s 12 68 Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor [Ford Escort MkII] 49m 09.3s

3 94 Joel Eakin/Sean Doherty [Ford Fiesta R2T] 48m 20.6s 13 49 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor [Ford Sierra RS Cosworth] 49m 32.4s

4 96 Michael Nutt/Dion Coyle [Ford Fiesta] 49m 26.8s 14 100 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge [Peugeot 306] 51m 24.7s

5 98 Raymond McLaughlin/David McSorley [Honda Civic Type R FN2]51m 32.1s 59 Fergal McGuigan/Mickey Moran [Ford Escort] DNF

6 95 Sean Scanlon/Glen Cinnamon [Honda Civic] 57m 01.1s 32 Gareth Irwin/Conal Doherty [Ford Escort] DNF

90 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young [Honda Civic EP3] DNF

Class 7      Clubman 2WD over 2100cc

Class 3      Clubman 2WD up to 1450cc Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 1 10 Frank Kelly/Lauren Kelly [Ford Escort MkII] 42m 47.8s

1 66 Philip White/Brian Rowan [Nissan Micra] 46m 51.0s 2 17 Camillus Bradley/Crawford Henderson [Ford Escort] 42m 49.3s

2 83 Ronan Greene/Gerard Greene [Vauxhall Nova] 47m 11.4s 3 30 Declan McNaughton/Mark Henry [Ford Escort MkII] 42m 59.4s

3 87 Stanley Orr/Micheal Gibson [Nissan Micra] 48m 01.1s 4 25 Conor Curley/Nigel Frazer [Ford Escort] 43m 47.4s

4 92 Adam Doherty/Liam Toye [Nissan Micra] 48m 37.7s 5 26 Patrick McHugh/Pauric O'Donnell [Ford Escort] 44m 01.7s

5 85 Raymond Mason/Jody Patterson [Nissan Micra WRC] 50m 46.9s 6 40 Scott Singleton/Dylan Wilson [Ford Escort MkII] 44m 48.5s

6 101 Eamon McLaughlin/Lee Simpson [Vauxhall Nova] 50m 50.7s 7 51 Kieran O'Kane/Niall McKenna [Opel Ascona] 47m 04.5s

7 86 Sean Foy/Clodagh McMorrow [Nissan Micra] 51m 12.7s 8 56 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey [BMW Compact] 47m 19.6s

8 91 Paul Hone/Jordan Hone [Nissan Micra] 52m 58.4s 9 63 Simon Devlin/Martin Harte [Ford Escort MkII] 48m 00.0s

9 97 Jack Shields/Ashley Boulton [Nissan Micra] 54m 34.4s 10 105 Chris George/Phillip McLaughlin [BMW E46] 48m 15.9s

65 Stephen Whitford/Jonny Hart [Nissan Micra Kit Car] DNF 11 64 Adam Brogan/Michael Johnston [BMW 3 Series] 49m 29.9s

12 81 Tommy Maxwell/Sam McMullan [Ford Focus] 49m 53.8s

Class 4      Clubman 2WD up to 1650cc 13 70 Harry Johnston/Chris Johnston [BMW E30] 52m 45.3s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 8 David Bogie/Damian Connolly [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

1 50 Gareth Deazley/Damien Fleming [Ford Fiesta R200] 44m 19.7s 14 Barry Morris/Dylan Doonan [Darrian T90 GTR+] DNF

2 79 Gavin Russell/Daniel Callaghan [Honda Civic] 46m 16.1s 39 Gerard Browne/Kevin Duggan [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

3 55 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine [Toyota Corolla] 47m 04.0s 58 Adrian Grant/Olivia Chambers [Ford Escort] DNF

4 73 Damien Cullen/Danny Cannon [Honda Civic EK4] 47m 29.6s

5 89 Colm McFall/Margo Christie [Honda Civic EK4] 47m 33.0s Class 8      Clubman 4WD

6 54 Conal Hegarty/Declan Boyle [Toyota Corolla] 48m 33.6s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

7 99 John A Callaghan/Ray Fitzpatrick [Ford Escort MkII] 48m 41.8s 1 107 Niall Devine/John McCay [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 43m 07.7s

8 93 Anthony O'Brien/Harry Stubbs [Toyota Corolla] 48m 46.9s 2 36 Paul Britton/John McElhinney [Subaru Impreza STi N16] 44m 06.2s

9 74 Nicholas Alcorn/James McGlinchey [Honda Civic] 49m 43.9s 3 37 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 47m 59.4s

10 82 Guy Carlisle/John Henderson [Vauxhall Adam] 53m 00.4s 4 57 Trevor Ferguson/Michael Laverty [Subaru Impreza] 48m 08.2s

75 JP Logue/James Logue [Honda Civic] DNF 80 Micheal Magee/John Magilton [Subaru Impreza] DNF

44 Gary Rodgers/Stephen Jess [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF

Class 5      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (2 valve) 35 David Porter/Jordan Murphy [Subaru Impreza] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 33 Paul McKenna/Damien Toner [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] DNF

1 60 Eamonn McGuigan/Domhnall Lennon [Ford Escort MkII] 44m 54.8s

2 77 Ronan Curley/John McKinley [Ford Escort] 46m 49.1s

3 71 Mark McGrath/Ryan Girvan [Ford Escort] 47m 37.6s

4 69 Noel Vallely/Neill Vallely [Toyota Corolla KE25] 49m 33.7s
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Class 10      FIA 4WD International

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 2 Jonathan Greer/Niall Burns [Citroën C3 Rally2] 39m 51.3s

2 1 Desi Henry/Paddy Robinson [Citroën C3 Rally2] 40m 05.5s

3 7 Jason Mitchell/Paddy McCrudden [Volkswagen Polo GTi R5] 41m 18.5s

4 18 Ian Dickson/Kenny Bustard [Ford Fiesta R5] 42m 28.3s

5 3 Derek McGarrity/Graham Henderson [Volkswagen Polo GTi R5]43m 09.3s

6 19 Sean Devine/Elaine Ni She [Ford Fiesta R5] 43m 23.3s

7 23 Darren McKelvey/Dean O'Sullivan [Ford Fiesta R5] 43m 36.7s

8 16 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 43m 37.9s

9 106 Gary Cairns/Darragh Cairns [Ford Fiesta R5] 43m 39.5s

10 12 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran [Ford Fiesta R5] 45m 04.6s

11 24 Chris McGurk/Mark McGeehan [Ford Fiesta R5] 45m 22.5s

12 11 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 45m 49.7s

13 45 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion [Ford Fiesta R5] 46m 06.1s

Class 11      Open Class

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 4 Garry Jennings/Rory Kennedy [Ford Fiesta R5] 39m 46.3s

2 20 Jason Dickson/Martin Brady [Ford Fiesta] 41m 20.5s

3 5 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 41m 56.2s

4 22 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 42m 28.7s

5 15 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington [Ford Fiesta R5] 43m 20.2s

6 21 Conor McCrossan/David Burns [Ford Fiesta] 44m 12.4s

7 34 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull [Ford Fiesta R5] 45m 35.5s
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Inishcarn

SS2
Glenhull

SS3
Barnes Gap

SS4
Inishcarn

SS5
Glenhull

SS6
Barnes Gap

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 4 Garry Jennings/Rory Kennedy Ford Fiesta R5 11 5:37.6 7:11.2 7:19.6 5:28.1 6:59.2 7:10.6 39:46.3

2 2 Jonathan Greer/Niall Burns Citroën C3 Rally2 10 5:36.2 7:12.3 7:21.8 5:28.6 7:01.3 7:11.1 39:51.3

3 1 Desi Henry/Paddy Robinson Citroën C3 Rally2 10 5:46.0 7:14.4 7:21.4 5:29.6 7:01.8 7:12.3 40:05.5

4 7 Jason Mitchell/Paddy McCrudden Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 10 5:47.4 7:36.6 7:45.9 5:34.1 7:11.9 7:22.6 41:18.5

5 20 Jason Dickson/Martin Brady Ford Fiesta 11 5:49.8 7:24.5 7:40.7 5:40.5 7:18.7 7:26.3 41:20.5

6 5 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 5:49.0 7:31.7 7:44.8 5:39.4 7:35.8 7:35.5 41:56.2

7 18 Ian Dickson/Kenny Bustard Ford Fiesta R5 10 5:56.1 7:38.2 7:49.6 5:50.7 7:30.2 7:43.5 42:28.3

8 22 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 5:52.7 7:41.1 7:51.0 5:48.5 7:33.8 7:41.6 42:28.7

9 10 Frank Kelly/Lauren Kelly Ford Escort MkII 7 5:56.9 7:46.6 8:01.7 5:46.5 7:34.9 7:41.2 42:47.8

10 17 Camillus Bradley/Crawford HendersonFord Escort 7 5:59.1 7:46.7 7:59.6 5:45.5 7:31.8 7:46.6 42:49.3

11 38 Alexander Cochrane/Conor Dunlop Ford Escort 6 5:59.6 7:43.4 8:04.8 5:47.7 7:31.6 7:50.4 42:57.5

12 30 Declan McNaughton/Mark Henry Ford Escort MkII 7 5:59.6 7:41.1 7:59.9 5:57.5 7:31.7 7:49.6 42:59.4

13 41 Donall Sweeney/Kyle Diffin Toyota Corolla AE86 6 5:57.4 7:48.0 8:02.8 5:52.3 7:24.8 7:58.5 43:03.8

14 107 Niall Devine/John McCay Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 6:02.3 7:43.9 7:54.9 5:57.9 7:36.8 7:51.9 43:07.7

15 3 Derek McGarrity/Graham HendersonVolkswagen Polo GTi R5 10 5:57.8 7:54.4 7:58.2 5:48.2 7:41.7 7:49.0 43:09.3

16 15 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Fiesta R5 11 5:58.7 7:59.2 8:03.6 5:51.0 7:37.6 7:50.1 43:20.2

17 19 Sean Devine/Elaine Ni She Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:05.1 7:46.4 8:01.8 5:57.0 7:38.8 7:54.2 43:23.3

18 29 William Carey/Jimmy Graham Ford Escort MkII 6 5:59.6 7:44.8 8:04.6 5:55.7 7:46.8 7:59.8 43:31.3

19 28 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 6 6:05.3 7:52.7 8:05.3 5:58.8 7:41.2 7:52.4 43:35.7

20 23 Darren McKelvey/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Fiesta R5 10 5:50.7 8:08.1 7:58.8 5:45.0 7:52.2 8:01.9 43:36.7

21 16 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 6:03.9 7:59.5 8:06.4 5:51.2 7:45.2 7:51.7 43:37.9

22 106 Gary Cairns/Darragh Cairns Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:03.7 7:54.8 8:01.3 5:58.8 7:44.2 7:56.7 43:39.5

23 25 Conor Curley/Nigel Frazer Ford Escort 7 6:04.0 7:55.5 8:04.3 5:52.8 7:48.0 8:02.8 43:47.4

24 26 Patrick McHugh/Pauric O'Donnell Ford Escort 7 6:05.3 7:58.9 8:11.0 5:58.6 7:47.1 8:00.8 44:01.7

25 27 Stanley McKeown/Nigel Gourley Ford Escort MkII 6 6:07.1 8:00.3 8:08.3 5:54.3 7:47.9 8:05.5 44:03.4

26 36 Paul Britton/John McElhinney Subaru Impreza STi N16 8 6:09.0 8:01.4 8:09.2 5:55.6 7:48.8 8:02.2 44:06.2

27 21 Conor McCrossan/David Burns Ford Fiesta 11 6:01.5 7:50.9 8:07.4 5:55.8 8:02.6 8:14.2 44:12.4

28 50 Gareth Deazley/Damien Fleming Ford Fiesta R200 4 6:11.6 7:55.0 8:00.2 6:03.2 7:46.1 8:23.6 44:19.7

29 52 Jonny Cargo/David McElroy Ford Escort MkII 6 6:09.1 7:57.8 8:12.0 5:57.6 7:48.4 8:25.6 44:30.5

30 104 Stephen People/Kiaren Burke Ford Escort 6 6:11.9 7:59.6 8:15.8 6:01.0 7:54.2 8:12.8 44:35.3

31 46 Tommy O'Connell/Paul Hughes Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 1 6:10.7 8:01.3 8:18.6 6:02.4 7:50.2 8:13.1 44:36.3

32 40 Scott Singleton/Dylan Wilson Ford Escort MkII 7 6:06.3 8:02.6 8:24.2 6:03.6 7:55.1 8:16.7 44:48.5

33 60 Eamonn McGuigan/Domhnall LennonFord Escort MkII 5 6:10.8 8:10.5 8:10.7 5:59.5 8:04.0 8:19.3 44:54.8

34 12 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Ford Fiesta R5 10 5:53.2 7:55.0 8:00.3 5:47.1 8:22.9 9:06.1 45:04.6

35 24 Chris McGurk/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:16.3 8:08.7 8:20.3 6:07.3 8:05.9 8:24.0 45:22.5

36 43 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson Ford Fiesta 2A 6:22.2 8:31.1 8:18.9 6:07.9 8:01.6 8:08.6 45:30.3

37 34 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:17.5 8:20.1 8:24.2 6:09.0 8:07.3 8:17.4 45:35.5

38 31 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort 6 6:23.1 8:13.9 8:33.6 6:25.5 7:53.6 8:14.7 45:44.4

39 11 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 6:11.5 9:17.8 8:12.7 5:59.8 7:59.9 8:08.0 45:49.7

40 53 Kevin Quinn/Chris Corr Ford Escort 6 6:21.3 8:09.3 8:26.0 6:08.3 8:01.8 8:52.1 45:58.8

41 45 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:24.9 8:31.6 8:24.1 6:09.5 8:19.1 8:16.9 46:06.1

42 79 Gavin Russell/Daniel Callaghan Honda Civic 4 6:19.6 8:13.6 8:13.6 6:14.9 8:23.8 8:50.6 46:16.1

43 48 Jimmy Mills/Ashley Trimble Ford Escort 1 6:18.8 8:19.6 8:30.6 6:15.3 8:13.4 8:48.6 46:26.3

44 78 Gavin McGivney/Paul McPhillips Ford Escort 6 6:20.1 8:20.4 8:28.3 6:11.0 8:00.5 9:09.0 46:29.3

45 77 Ronan Curley/John McKinley Ford Escort 5 6:26.3 8:14.5 8:40.3 6:08.1 7:58.6 9:21.3 46:49.1

46 66 Philip White/Brian Rowan Nissan Micra 3 6:26.5 8:19.2 8:25.3 6:20.4 8:10.5 9:09.1 46:51.0

47 72 Michael Stirrup/Sean Devlin Toyota Corolla 6 6:29.0 8:25.6 8:32.1 6:09.9 8:08.7 9:06.7 46:52.0

48 84 Seamus Goodfellow/Declan CampbellHonda Civic 2A 6:25.0 8:27.6 8:22.7 6:17.8 8:14.0 9:10.3 46:57.4

49 55 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine Toyota Corolla 4 6:28.0 8:25.5 8:32.7 6:25.5 8:34.0 8:38.3 47:04.0

50 51 Kieran O'Kane/Niall McKenna Opel Ascona 7 6:34.9 8:21.8 8:33.8 6:12.1 8:17.7 9:04.2 47:04.5

51 47 Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1 6:30.6 8:14.3 8:55.6 6:25.0 8:15.3 8:43.9 47:04.7

52 83 Ronan Greene/Gerard Greene Vauxhall Nova 3 6:40.3 8:25.4 8:38.1 6:17.5 8:07.5 9:02.6 47:11.4

53 56 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey BMW Compact 7 6:30.7 8:29.5 8:30.2 6:33.3 8:19.6 8:56.3 47:19.6

54 73 Damien Cullen/Danny Cannon Honda Civic EK4 4 6:36.9 8:32.8 8:35.3 6:24.1 8:16.3 9:04.2 47:29.6

55 89 Colm McFall/Margo Christie Honda Civic EK4 4 6:23.7 8:45.8 8:29.6 6:27.4 8:17.5 9:09.0 47:33.0

56 71 Mark McGrath/Ryan Girvan Ford Escort 5 6:29.8 8:21.1 8:31.9 6:27.3 8:18.3 9:29.2 47:37.6

57 62 Fintan McGrady/Dean Beckett Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 1 6:32.4 8:34.4 8:40.5 6:25.2 8:24.1 9:09.5 47:46.1

58 103 Josh Douglas/Matthew Rooney Ford Escort 1 6:27.9 8:45.8 8:38.3 6:18.0 8:31.7 9:02.3 0:10.0 47:54.0

59 37 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:36.9 8:31.7 8:49.9 6:28.4 8:37.8 8:44.7 0:10.0 47:59.4

60 63 Simon Devlin/Martin Harte Ford Escort MkII 7 6:25.2 8:27.3 8:36.1 6:20.1 8:46.3 9:25.0 48:00.0

61 87 Stanley Orr/Micheal Gibson Nissan Micra 3 6:31.2 8:45.8 8:34.8 6:28.0 8:29.0 9:12.3 48:01.1

62 57 Trevor Ferguson/Michael Laverty Subaru Impreza 8 6:33.3 8:36.5 8:41.3 6:32.1 8:37.8 9:07.2 48:08.2

63 105 Chris George/Phillip McLaughlin BMW E46 7 6:36.8 8:23.0 8:59.5 6:28.9 8:20.3 9:27.4 48:15.9

64 94 Joel Eakin/Sean Doherty Ford Fiesta R2T 2A 6:35.5 8:45.8 8:49.1 6:26.4 8:36.9 9:06.9 48:20.6

65 61 John Adams/Ian Kidd Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 1 6:25.4 8:28.7 8:53.7 6:22.3 8:20.2 9:54.0 48:24.3

66 54 Conal Hegarty/Declan Boyle Toyota Corolla 4 6:13.7 7:58.8 8:20.1 6:11.7 7:49.3 12:00.0 48:33.6

67 92 Adam Doherty/Liam Toye Nissan Micra 3 6:48.4 8:45.8 8:45.6 6:33.7 8:36.1 9:08.1 48:37.7
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Inishcarn

SS2
Glenhull

SS3
Barnes Gap

SS4
Inishcarn

SS5
Glenhull

SS6
Barnes Gap

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

68 99 John A Callaghan/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Escort MkII 4 6:50.8 8:45.8 8:42.4 6:26.1 8:33.1 9:23.6 48:41.8

69 93 Anthony O'Brien/Harry Stubbs Toyota Corolla 4 6:33.3 8:45.8 8:49.7 6:24.9 8:38.9 9:34.3 48:46.9

70 68 Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 6 6:39.0 8:43.9 8:51.5 6:24.4 8:42.1 9:48.4 49:09.3

71 96 Michael Nutt/Dion Coyle Ford Fiesta 2A 6:32.2 8:45.8 9:10.7 6:32.3 8:49.7 9:36.1 49:26.8

72 64 Adam Brogan/Michael Johnston BMW 3 Series 7 7:09.5 8:58.6 8:54.1 6:31.7 8:21.7 9:34.3 49:29.9

73 49 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 6 6:46.3 8:50.1 9:10.1 6:46.2 8:48.0 9:11.7 49:32.4

74 69 Noel Vallely/Neill Vallely Toyota Corolla KE25 5 6:54.1 8:56.9 8:49.3 6:40.3 8:47.4 9:25.7 49:33.7

75 74 Nicholas Alcorn/James McGlinchey Honda Civic 4 7:02.3 8:52.0 8:50.2 6:43.8 8:54.3 9:21.3 49:43.9

76 81 Tommy Maxwell/Sam McMullan Ford Focus 7 6:50.9 8:45.1 8:56.6 6:39.0 8:42.8 9:59.4 49:53.8

77 102 Jonni McDaid/Ben Thompson Talbot Samba Rallye 1 7:02.5 8:45.8 9:29.6 6:47.1 9:05.6 9:27.4 50:38.0

78 85 Raymond Mason/Jody Patterson Nissan Micra WRC 3 6:50.5 8:45.8 9:13.4 6:55.1 9:15.5 9:46.6 50:46.9

79 101 Eamon McLaughlin/Lee Simpson Vauxhall Nova 3 6:59.0 8:45.8 9:15.4 6:46.9 9:01.3 10:02.3 50:50.7

80 86 Sean Foy/Clodagh McMorrow Nissan Micra 3 6:54.0 8:45.8 9:07.2 6:44.3 8:49.3 10:52.1 51:12.7

81 100 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 6 6:55.4 8:45.8 9:17.3 7:01.7 9:27.4 9:57.1 51:24.7

82 98 Raymond McLaughlin/David McSorleyHonda Civic Type R FN2 2A 7:15.9 8:45.8 9:16.5 6:58.1 9:21.0 9:54.8 51:32.1

83 70 Harry Johnston/Chris Johnston BMW E30 7 6:29.4 8:20.3 8:31.7 6:22.3 13:00.0 10:01.6 52:45.3

84 91 Paul Hone/Jordan Hone Nissan Micra 3 7:13.7 8:45.8 9:41.6 7:04.2 9:41.5 10:31.6 52:58.4

85 82 Guy Carlisle/John Henderson Vauxhall Adam 4 7:24.3 9:34.3 9:44.8 7:05.6 9:12.0 9:59.4 53:00.4

86 97 Jack Shields/Ashley Boulton Nissan Micra 3 7:37.6 8:45.8 10:10.3 7:22.3 9:53.3 10:45.1 54:34.4

87 95 Sean Scanlon/Glen Cinnamon Honda Civic 2A 8:06.2 8:45.8 10:36.4 7:49.2 10:37.0 11:06.5 57:01.1

8 David Bogie/Damian Connolly Ford Escort MkII 7 5:53.9 7:41.8 7:58.9 5:39.0 DNF

80 Micheal Magee/John Magilton Subaru Impreza 8 6:34.1 8:27.6 8:52.2 DNF

59 Fergal McGuigan/Mickey Moran Ford Escort 6 6:03.8 8:32.3 9:44.6 DNF

14 Barry Morris/Dylan Doonan Darrian T90 GTR+ 7 5:54.4 8:43.4 DNF

75 JP Logue/James Logue Honda Civic 4 6:19.6 8:19.3 DNF

44 Gary Rodgers/Stephen Jess Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:31.8 8:42.8 DNF

90 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young Honda Civic EP3 2A 6:38.0 8:45.8 DNF

32 Gareth Irwin/Conal Doherty Ford Escort 6 5:55.2 DNF

35 David Porter/Jordan Murphy Subaru Impreza 8 6:26.1 DNF

65 Stephen Whitford/Jonny Hart Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 9:00.0 DNF

33 Paul McKenna/Damien Toner Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 DNF

39 Gerard Browne/Kevin Duggan Ford Escort MkII 7 DNF

58 Adrian Grant/Olivia Chambers Ford Escort 7 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Inishcarn

SS2
Glenhull

SS3
Barnes Gap

SS4
Inishcarn

SS5
Glenhull

SS6
Barnes Gap

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 1      Historic 2WD

1 46 Tommy O'Connell/Paul Hughes Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 1 6:10.7 8:01.3 8:18.6 6:02.4 7:50.2 8:13.1 44:36.3

2 48 Jimmy Mills/Ashley Trimble Ford Escort 1 6:18.8 8:19.6 8:30.6 6:15.3 8:13.4 8:48.6 46:26.3

3 47 Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1 6:30.6 8:14.3 8:55.6 6:25.0 8:15.3 8:43.9 47:04.7

4 62 Fintan McGrady/Dean Beckett Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 1 6:32.4 8:34.4 8:40.5 6:25.2 8:24.1 9:09.5 47:46.1

5 103 Josh Douglas/Matthew Rooney Ford Escort 1 6:27.9 8:45.8 8:38.3 6:18.0 8:31.7 9:02.3 0:10.0 47:54.0

6 61 John Adams/Ian Kidd Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 1 6:25.4 8:28.7 8:53.7 6:22.3 8:20.2 9:54.0 48:24.3

7 102 Jonni McDaid/Ben Thompson Talbot Samba Rallye 1 7:02.5 8:45.8 9:29.6 6:47.1 9:05.6 9:27.4 50:38.0

Class 2A      FIA 2WD, Rally4, R2

1 43 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson Ford Fiesta 2A 6:22.2 8:31.1 8:18.9 6:07.9 8:01.6 8:08.6 45:30.3

2 84 Seamus Goodfellow/Declan CampbellHonda Civic 2A 6:25.0 8:27.6 8:22.7 6:17.8 8:14.0 9:10.3 46:57.4

3 94 Joel Eakin/Sean Doherty Ford Fiesta R2T 2A 6:35.5 8:45.8 8:49.1 6:26.4 8:36.9 9:06.9 48:20.6

4 96 Michael Nutt/Dion Coyle Ford Fiesta 2A 6:32.2 8:45.8 9:10.7 6:32.3 8:49.7 9:36.1 49:26.8

5 98 Raymond McLaughlin/David McSorleyHonda Civic Type R FN2 2A 7:15.9 8:45.8 9:16.5 6:58.1 9:21.0 9:54.8 51:32.1

6 95 Sean Scanlon/Glen Cinnamon Honda Civic 2A 8:06.2 8:45.8 10:36.4 7:49.2 10:37.0 11:06.5 57:01.1

90 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young Honda Civic EP3 2A 6:38.0 8:45.8 DNF

Class 3      Clubman 2WD up to 1450cc

1 66 Philip White/Brian Rowan Nissan Micra 3 6:26.5 8:19.2 8:25.3 6:20.4 8:10.5 9:09.1 46:51.0

2 83 Ronan Greene/Gerard Greene Vauxhall Nova 3 6:40.3 8:25.4 8:38.1 6:17.5 8:07.5 9:02.6 47:11.4

3 87 Stanley Orr/Micheal Gibson Nissan Micra 3 6:31.2 8:45.8 8:34.8 6:28.0 8:29.0 9:12.3 48:01.1

4 92 Adam Doherty/Liam Toye Nissan Micra 3 6:48.4 8:45.8 8:45.6 6:33.7 8:36.1 9:08.1 48:37.7

5 85 Raymond Mason/Jody Patterson Nissan Micra WRC 3 6:50.5 8:45.8 9:13.4 6:55.1 9:15.5 9:46.6 50:46.9

6 101 Eamon McLaughlin/Lee Simpson Vauxhall Nova 3 6:59.0 8:45.8 9:15.4 6:46.9 9:01.3 10:02.3 50:50.7

7 86 Sean Foy/Clodagh McMorrow Nissan Micra 3 6:54.0 8:45.8 9:07.2 6:44.3 8:49.3 10:52.1 51:12.7

8 91 Paul Hone/Jordan Hone Nissan Micra 3 7:13.7 8:45.8 9:41.6 7:04.2 9:41.5 10:31.6 52:58.4

9 97 Jack Shields/Ashley Boulton Nissan Micra 3 7:37.6 8:45.8 10:10.3 7:22.3 9:53.3 10:45.1 54:34.4

65 Stephen Whitford/Jonny Hart Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 9:00.0 DNF

Class 4      Clubman 2WD up to 1650cc

1 50 Gareth Deazley/Damien Fleming Ford Fiesta R200 4 6:11.6 7:55.0 8:00.2 6:03.2 7:46.1 8:23.6 44:19.7

2 79 Gavin Russell/Daniel Callaghan Honda Civic 4 6:19.6 8:13.6 8:13.6 6:14.9 8:23.8 8:50.6 46:16.1

3 55 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine Toyota Corolla 4 6:28.0 8:25.5 8:32.7 6:25.5 8:34.0 8:38.3 47:04.0

4 73 Damien Cullen/Danny Cannon Honda Civic EK4 4 6:36.9 8:32.8 8:35.3 6:24.1 8:16.3 9:04.2 47:29.6

5 89 Colm McFall/Margo Christie Honda Civic EK4 4 6:23.7 8:45.8 8:29.6 6:27.4 8:17.5 9:09.0 47:33.0

6 54 Conal Hegarty/Declan Boyle Toyota Corolla 4 6:13.7 7:58.8 8:20.1 6:11.7 7:49.3 12:00.0 48:33.6

7 99 John A Callaghan/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Escort MkII 4 6:50.8 8:45.8 8:42.4 6:26.1 8:33.1 9:23.6 48:41.8

8 93 Anthony O'Brien/Harry Stubbs Toyota Corolla 4 6:33.3 8:45.8 8:49.7 6:24.9 8:38.9 9:34.3 48:46.9

9 74 Nicholas Alcorn/James McGlinchey Honda Civic 4 7:02.3 8:52.0 8:50.2 6:43.8 8:54.3 9:21.3 49:43.9

10 82 Guy Carlisle/John Henderson Vauxhall Adam 4 7:24.3 9:34.3 9:44.8 7:05.6 9:12.0 9:59.4 53:00.4

75 JP Logue/James Logue Honda Civic 4 6:19.6 8:19.3 DNF

Class 5      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (2 valve)

1 60 Eamonn McGuigan/Domhnall LennonFord Escort MkII 5 6:10.8 8:10.5 8:10.7 5:59.5 8:04.0 8:19.3 44:54.8

2 77 Ronan Curley/John McKinley Ford Escort 5 6:26.3 8:14.5 8:40.3 6:08.1 7:58.6 9:21.3 46:49.1

3 71 Mark McGrath/Ryan Girvan Ford Escort 5 6:29.8 8:21.1 8:31.9 6:27.3 8:18.3 9:29.2 47:37.6

4 69 Noel Vallely/Neill Vallely Toyota Corolla KE25 5 6:54.1 8:56.9 8:49.3 6:40.3 8:47.4 9:25.7 49:33.7
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Inishcarn

SS2
Glenhull

SS3
Barnes Gap

SS4
Inishcarn

SS5
Glenhull

SS6
Barnes Gap

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 6      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (multivalve)

1 38 Alexander Cochrane/Conor Dunlop Ford Escort 6 5:59.6 7:43.4 8:04.8 5:47.7 7:31.6 7:50.4 42:57.5

2 41 Donall Sweeney/Kyle Diffin Toyota Corolla AE86 6 5:57.4 7:48.0 8:02.8 5:52.3 7:24.8 7:58.5 43:03.8

3 29 William Carey/Jimmy Graham Ford Escort MkII 6 5:59.6 7:44.8 8:04.6 5:55.7 7:46.8 7:59.8 43:31.3

4 28 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 6 6:05.3 7:52.7 8:05.3 5:58.8 7:41.2 7:52.4 43:35.7

5 27 Stanley McKeown/Nigel Gourley Ford Escort MkII 6 6:07.1 8:00.3 8:08.3 5:54.3 7:47.9 8:05.5 44:03.4

6 52 Jonny Cargo/David McElroy Ford Escort MkII 6 6:09.1 7:57.8 8:12.0 5:57.6 7:48.4 8:25.6 44:30.5

7 104 Stephen People/Kiaren Burke Ford Escort 6 6:11.9 7:59.6 8:15.8 6:01.0 7:54.2 8:12.8 44:35.3

8 31 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort 6 6:23.1 8:13.9 8:33.6 6:25.5 7:53.6 8:14.7 45:44.4

9 53 Kevin Quinn/Chris Corr Ford Escort 6 6:21.3 8:09.3 8:26.0 6:08.3 8:01.8 8:52.1 45:58.8

10 78 Gavin McGivney/Paul McPhillips Ford Escort 6 6:20.1 8:20.4 8:28.3 6:11.0 8:00.5 9:09.0 46:29.3

11 72 Michael Stirrup/Sean Devlin Toyota Corolla 6 6:29.0 8:25.6 8:32.1 6:09.9 8:08.7 9:06.7 46:52.0

12 68 Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 6 6:39.0 8:43.9 8:51.5 6:24.4 8:42.1 9:48.4 49:09.3

13 49 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 6 6:46.3 8:50.1 9:10.1 6:46.2 8:48.0 9:11.7 49:32.4

14 100 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 6 6:55.4 8:45.8 9:17.3 7:01.7 9:27.4 9:57.1 51:24.7

59 Fergal McGuigan/Mickey Moran Ford Escort 6 6:03.8 8:32.3 9:44.6 DNF

32 Gareth Irwin/Conal Doherty Ford Escort 6 5:55.2 DNF

Class 7      Clubman 2WD over 2100cc

1 10 Frank Kelly/Lauren Kelly Ford Escort MkII 7 5:56.9 7:46.6 8:01.7 5:46.5 7:34.9 7:41.2 42:47.8

2 17 Camillus Bradley/Crawford HendersonFord Escort 7 5:59.1 7:46.7 7:59.6 5:45.5 7:31.8 7:46.6 42:49.3

3 30 Declan McNaughton/Mark Henry Ford Escort MkII 7 5:59.6 7:41.1 7:59.9 5:57.5 7:31.7 7:49.6 42:59.4

4 25 Conor Curley/Nigel Frazer Ford Escort 7 6:04.0 7:55.5 8:04.3 5:52.8 7:48.0 8:02.8 43:47.4

5 26 Patrick McHugh/Pauric O'Donnell Ford Escort 7 6:05.3 7:58.9 8:11.0 5:58.6 7:47.1 8:00.8 44:01.7

6 40 Scott Singleton/Dylan Wilson Ford Escort MkII 7 6:06.3 8:02.6 8:24.2 6:03.6 7:55.1 8:16.7 44:48.5

7 51 Kieran O'Kane/Niall McKenna Opel Ascona 7 6:34.9 8:21.8 8:33.8 6:12.1 8:17.7 9:04.2 47:04.5

8 56 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey BMW Compact 7 6:30.7 8:29.5 8:30.2 6:33.3 8:19.6 8:56.3 47:19.6

9 63 Simon Devlin/Martin Harte Ford Escort MkII 7 6:25.2 8:27.3 8:36.1 6:20.1 8:46.3 9:25.0 48:00.0

10 105 Chris George/Phillip McLaughlin BMW E46 7 6:36.8 8:23.0 8:59.5 6:28.9 8:20.3 9:27.4 48:15.9

11 64 Adam Brogan/Michael Johnston BMW 3 Series 7 7:09.5 8:58.6 8:54.1 6:31.7 8:21.7 9:34.3 49:29.9

12 81 Tommy Maxwell/Sam McMullan Ford Focus 7 6:50.9 8:45.1 8:56.6 6:39.0 8:42.8 9:59.4 49:53.8

13 70 Harry Johnston/Chris Johnston BMW E30 7 6:29.4 8:20.3 8:31.7 6:22.3 13:00.0 10:01.6 52:45.3

8 David Bogie/Damian Connolly Ford Escort MkII 7 5:53.9 7:41.8 7:58.9 5:39.0 DNF

14 Barry Morris/Dylan Doonan Darrian T90 GTR+ 7 5:54.4 8:43.4 DNF

39 Gerard Browne/Kevin Duggan Ford Escort MkII 7 DNF

58 Adrian Grant/Olivia Chambers Ford Escort 7 DNF

Class 8      Clubman 4WD

1 107 Niall Devine/John McCay Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 6:02.3 7:43.9 7:54.9 5:57.9 7:36.8 7:51.9 43:07.7

2 36 Paul Britton/John McElhinney Subaru Impreza STi N16 8 6:09.0 8:01.4 8:09.2 5:55.6 7:48.8 8:02.2 44:06.2

3 37 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:36.9 8:31.7 8:49.9 6:28.4 8:37.8 8:44.7 0:10.0 47:59.4

4 57 Trevor Ferguson/Michael Laverty Subaru Impreza 8 6:33.3 8:36.5 8:41.3 6:32.1 8:37.8 9:07.2 48:08.2

80 Micheal Magee/John Magilton Subaru Impreza 8 6:34.1 8:27.6 8:52.2 DNF

44 Gary Rodgers/Stephen Jess Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:31.8 8:42.8 DNF

35 David Porter/Jordan Murphy Subaru Impreza 8 6:26.1 DNF

33 Paul McKenna/Damien Toner Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 DNF

Class 10      FIA 4WD International

1 2 Jonathan Greer/Niall Burns Citroën C3 Rally2 10 5:36.2 7:12.3 7:21.8 5:28.6 7:01.3 7:11.1 39:51.3

2 1 Desi Henry/Paddy Robinson Citroën C3 Rally2 10 5:46.0 7:14.4 7:21.4 5:29.6 7:01.8 7:12.3 40:05.5

3 7 Jason Mitchell/Paddy McCrudden Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 10 5:47.4 7:36.6 7:45.9 5:34.1 7:11.9 7:22.6 41:18.5

4 18 Ian Dickson/Kenny Bustard Ford Fiesta R5 10 5:56.1 7:38.2 7:49.6 5:50.7 7:30.2 7:43.5 42:28.3

5 3 Derek McGarrity/Graham HendersonVolkswagen Polo GTi R5 10 5:57.8 7:54.4 7:58.2 5:48.2 7:41.7 7:49.0 43:09.3

6 19 Sean Devine/Elaine Ni She Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:05.1 7:46.4 8:01.8 5:57.0 7:38.8 7:54.2 43:23.3

7 23 Darren McKelvey/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Fiesta R5 10 5:50.7 8:08.1 7:58.8 5:45.0 7:52.2 8:01.9 43:36.7

8 16 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 6:03.9 7:59.5 8:06.4 5:51.2 7:45.2 7:51.7 43:37.9

9 106 Gary Cairns/Darragh Cairns Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:03.7 7:54.8 8:01.3 5:58.8 7:44.2 7:56.7 43:39.5

10 12 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Ford Fiesta R5 10 5:53.2 7:55.0 8:00.3 5:47.1 8:22.9 9:06.1 45:04.6

11 24 Chris McGurk/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:16.3 8:08.7 8:20.3 6:07.3 8:05.9 8:24.0 45:22.5

12 11 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 6:11.5 9:17.8 8:12.7 5:59.8 7:59.9 8:08.0 45:49.7

13 45 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:24.9 8:31.6 8:24.1 6:09.5 8:19.1 8:16.9 46:06.1
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Inishcarn

SS2
Glenhull

SS3
Barnes Gap

SS4
Inishcarn

SS5
Glenhull

SS6
Barnes Gap

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 11      Open Class

1 4 Garry Jennings/Rory Kennedy Ford Fiesta R5 11 5:37.6 7:11.2 7:19.6 5:28.1 6:59.2 7:10.6 39:46.3

2 20 Jason Dickson/Martin Brady Ford Fiesta 11 5:49.8 7:24.5 7:40.7 5:40.5 7:18.7 7:26.3 41:20.5

3 5 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 5:49.0 7:31.7 7:44.8 5:39.4 7:35.8 7:35.5 41:56.2

4 22 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta Rally2 11 5:52.7 7:41.1 7:51.0 5:48.5 7:33.8 7:41.6 42:28.7

5 15 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Fiesta R5 11 5:58.7 7:59.2 8:03.6 5:51.0 7:37.6 7:50.1 43:20.2

6 21 Conor McCrossan/David Burns Ford Fiesta 11 6:01.5 7:50.9 8:07.4 5:55.8 8:02.6 8:14.2 44:12.4

7 34 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:17.5 8:20.1 8:24.2 6:09.0 8:07.3 8:17.4 45:35.5
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Inishcarn

SS2
Glenhull

SS3
Barnes Gap

SS4
Inishcarn

SS5
Glenhull

SS6
Barnes Gap

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 4 Garry Jennings/Rory Kennedy Ford Fiesta R5 2 1 1 1 1 1

2 2 Jonathan Greer/Niall Burns Citroën C3 Rally2 1 2 3 2 2 2

3 1 Desi Henry/Paddy Robinson Citroën C3 Rally2 3 3 2 3 3 3

4 7 Jason Mitchell/Paddy McCrudden Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 4 6 6 4 4 4

5 20 Jason Dickson/Martin Brady Ford Fiesta 6 4 4 7 5 5

6 5 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta Rally2 5 5 5 6 13 6

7 18 Ian Dickson/Kenny Bustard Ford Fiesta R5 13 7 7 15 7 9

8 22 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta Rally2 8 8 8 14 11 8

9 10 Frank Kelly/Lauren Kelly Ford Escort MkII 14 15 18 10 12 7

10 17 Camillus Bradley/Crawford HendersonFord Escort 18 16 13 9 10 10

11 38 Alexander Cochrane/Conor Dunlop Ford Escort 19 11 24 12 8 14

12 30 Declan McNaughton/Mark Henry Ford Escort MkII 19 8 14 25 9 12

13 41 Donall Sweeney/Kyle Diffin Toyota Corolla AE86 15 17 20 18 6 20

14 107 Niall Devine/John McCay Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 23 12 9 27 14 16

15 3 Derek McGarrity/Graham HendersonVolkswagen Polo GTi R5 16 20 10 13 18 11

16 15 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Fiesta R5 17 28 21 16 15 13

17 19 Sean Devine/Elaine Ni She Ford Fiesta R5 28 14 19 24 16 18

18 29 William Carey/Jimmy Graham Ford Escort MkII 19 13 23 22 22 21

19 28 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 29 19 25 29 17 17

20 23 Darren McKelvey/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Fiesta R5 7 35 11 8 30 23

21 16 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta Rally2 26 29 26 17 20 15

22 106 Gary Cairns/Darragh Cairns Ford Fiesta R5 24 21 17 29 19 19

23 25 Conor Curley/Nigel Frazer Ford Escort 27 24 22 19 25 25

24 26 Patrick McHugh/Pauric O'Donnell Ford Escort 29 27 31 28 23 22

25 27 Stanley McKeown/Nigel Gourley Ford Escort MkII 32 31 28 20 24 26

26 36 Paul Britton/John McElhinney Subaru Impreza STi N16 33 33 29 21 27 24

27 21 Conor McCrossan/David Burns Ford Fiesta 22 18 27 23 39 31

28 50 Gareth Deazley/Damien Fleming Ford Fiesta R200 38 22 15 35 21 37

29 52 Jonny Cargo/David McElroy Ford Escort MkII 34 25 32 26 26 39

30 104 Stephen People/Kiaren Burke Ford Escort 39 30 35 33 32 29

31 46 Tommy O'Connell/Paul Hughes Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 35 32 36 34 29 30

32 40 Scott Singleton/Dylan Wilson Ford Escort MkII 31 34 42 36 33 33

33 60 Eamonn McGuigan/Domhnall LennonFord Escort MkII 36 38 30 31 40 36

34 12 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Ford Fiesta R5 9 22 16 11 58 51

35 24 Chris McGurk/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta R5 41 36 39 37 41 38

36 43 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson Ford Fiesta 48 60 37 38 37 28

37 34 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Ford Fiesta R5 42 46 42 41 42 35

38 31 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort 49 40 54 61 31 32

39 11 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta Rally2 37 93 33 32 35 27

40 53 Kevin Quinn/Chris Corr Ford Escort 47 37 45 40 38 45

41 45 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion Ford Fiesta R5 51 61 41 42 53 34

42 79 Gavin Russell/Daniel Callaghan Honda Civic 44 39 34 47 59 44

43 48 Jimmy Mills/Ashley Trimble Ford Escort 43 45 49 48 46 43

44 78 Gavin McGivney/Paul McPhillips Ford Escort 46 48 46 44 36 56

45 77 Ronan Curley/John McKinley Ford Escort 56 42 61 39 34 63

46 66 Philip White/Brian Rowan Nissan Micra 57 43 44 53 45 58

47 72 Michael Stirrup/Sean Devlin Toyota Corolla 60 54 52 43 44 52

48 84 Seamus Goodfellow/Declan CampbellHonda Civic 52 56 40 50 47 60

49 55 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine Toyota Corolla 59 53 53 61 64 40

50 51 Kieran O'Kane/Niall McKenna Opel Ascona 72 50 55 46 51 49

51 47 Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette HSR 63 41 75 59 48 41

52 83 Ronan Greene/Gerard Greene Vauxhall Nova 79 52 59 49 43 48

53 56 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey BMW Compact 64 59 48 73 54 46

54 73 Damien Cullen/Danny Cannon Honda Civic EK4 75 64 57 56 49 49

55 89 Colm McFall/Margo Christie Honda Civic EK4 50 72 47 66 50 56

56 71 Mark McGrath/Ryan Girvan Ford Escort 62 49 51 65 52 70

57 62 Fintan McGrady/Dean Beckett Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 68 65 62 60 60 59

58 103 Josh Douglas/Matthew Rooney Ford Escort 58 72 60 51 62 47

59 37 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 75 62 69 68 67 42

60 63 Simon Devlin/Martin Harte Ford Escort MkII 53 55 58 52 72 66

61 87 Stanley Orr/Micheal Gibson Nissan Micra 65 72 56 67 61 62

62 57 Trevor Ferguson/Michael Laverty Subaru Impreza 69 66 63 71 67 54

63 105 Chris George/Phillip McLaughlin BMW E46 74 51 77 69 56 68

64 94 Joel Eakin/Sean Doherty Ford Fiesta R2T 73 72 66 64 66 53

65 61 John Adams/Ian Kidd Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 54 58 73 54 55 76

66 54 Conal Hegarty/Declan Boyle Toyota Corolla 40 26 38 45 28 87

67 92 Adam Doherty/Liam Toye Nissan Micra 81 72 65 74 65 55

Results by Patrick McCollum Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScoreNotional Times have a grey background Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Go Tour of the Sperrins  20 May 2023

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Inishcarn

SS2
Glenhull

SS3
Barnes Gap

SS4
Inishcarn

SS5
Glenhull

SS6
Barnes Gap

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

68 99 John A Callaghan/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Escort MkII 83 72 64 63 63 65

69 93 Anthony O'Brien/Harry Stubbs Toyota Corolla 69 72 68 58 69 71

70 68 Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 78 69 71 57 70 75

71 96 Michael Nutt/Dion Coyle Ford Fiesta 67 71 80 72 76 73

72 64 Adam Brogan/Michael Johnston BMW 3 Series 91 92 74 70 57 71

73 49 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 80 89 79 79 74 61

74 69 Noel Vallely/Neill Vallely Toyota Corolla KE25 86 91 67 76 73 67

75 74 Nicholas Alcorn/James McGlinchey Honda Civic 89 90 70 77 77 63

76 81 Tommy Maxwell/Sam McMullan Ford Focus 84 70 76 75 71 79

77 102 Jonni McDaid/Ben Thompson Talbot Samba Rallye 90 72 85 81 79 68

78 85 Raymond Mason/Jody Patterson Nissan Micra WRC 82 72 81 82 81 74

79 101 Eamon McLaughlin/Lee Simpson Vauxhall Nova 88 72 82 80 78 82

80 86 Sean Foy/Clodagh McMorrow Nissan Micra 85 72 78 78 75 85

81 100 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 87 72 84 84 83 78

82 98 Raymond McLaughlin/David McSorleyHonda Civic Type R FN2 93 72 83 83 82 77

83 70 Harry Johnston/Chris Johnston BMW E30 61 47 50 54 87 81

84 91 Paul Hone/Jordan Hone Nissan Micra 92 72 86 85 84 83

85 82 Guy Carlisle/John Henderson Vauxhall Adam 94 94 88 86 80 79

86 97 Jack Shields/Ashley Boulton Nissan Micra 95 72 89 87 85 84

87 95 Sean Scanlon/Glen Cinnamon Honda Civic 96 72 90 88 86 86

8 David Bogie/Damian Connolly Ford Escort MkII 10 10 12 5

80 Micheal Magee/John Magilton Subaru Impreza 71 56 72

59 Fergal McGuigan/Mickey Moran Ford Escort 25 63 87

14 Barry Morris/Dylan Doonan Darrian T90 GTR+ 11 68

75 JP Logue/James Logue Honda Civic 44 44

44 Gary Rodgers/Stephen Jess Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 66 67

90 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young Honda Civic EP3 77 72

32 Gareth Irwin/Conal Doherty Ford Escort 12

35 David Porter/Jordan Murphy Subaru Impreza 55

65 Stephen Whitford/Jonny Hart Nissan Micra Kit Car 97
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Inishcarn

SS2
Glenhull

SS3
Barnes Gap

SS4
Inishcarn

SS5
Glenhull

SS6
Barnes Gap

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 4 Garry Jennings/Rory Kennedy Ford Fiesta R5 2 2 1 1 1 1

2 2 Jonathan Greer/Niall Burns Citroën C3 Rally2 1 1 2 2 2 2

3 1 Desi Henry/Paddy Robinson Citroën C3 Rally2 3 3 3 3 3 3

4 7 Jason Mitchell/Paddy McCrudden Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 4 6 6 5 5 4

5 20 Jason Dickson/Martin Brady Ford Fiesta 6 4 4 4 4 5

6 5 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta Rally2 5 5 5 6 6 6

7 18 Ian Dickson/Kenny Bustard Ford Fiesta R5 13 8 7 9 7 7

8 22 Martin Cairns/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta Rally2 8 7 8 7 8 8

9 10 Frank Kelly/Lauren Kelly Ford Escort MkII 14 12 12 11 11 9

10 17 Camillus Bradley/Crawford HendersonFord Escort 18 15 13 10 9 10

11 38 Alexander Cochrane/Conor Dunlop Ford Escort 19 11 14 12 12 11

12 30 Declan McNaughton/Mark Henry Ford Escort MkII 19 10 10 14 13 12

13 41 Donall Sweeney/Kyle Diffin Toyota Corolla AE86 15 14 15 17 10 13

14 107 Niall Devine/John McCay Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 23 16 11 16 14 14

15 3 Derek McGarrity/Graham HendersonVolkswagen Polo GTi R5 16 19 18 15 15 15

16 15 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Fiesta R5 17 21 23 21 17 16

17 19 Sean Devine/Elaine Ni She Ford Fiesta R5 28 18 19 20 16 17

18 29 William Carey/Jimmy Graham Ford Escort MkII 19 13 17 19 18 18

19 28 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 29 22 24 26 21 19

20 23 Darren McKelvey/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Fiesta R5 7 24 20 18 19 20

21 16 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta Rally2 26 26 27 25 23 21

22 106 Gary Cairns/Darragh Cairns Ford Fiesta R5 24 23 21 24 20 22

23 25 Conor Curley/Nigel Frazer Ford Escort 27 25 25 23 22 23

24 26 Patrick McHugh/Pauric O'Donnell Ford Escort 29 27 28 29 28 24

25 27 Stanley McKeown/Nigel Gourley Ford Escort MkII 32 30 29 27 25 25

26 36 Paul Britton/John McElhinney Subaru Impreza STi N16 33 32 31 30 29 26

27 21 Conor McCrossan/David Burns Ford Fiesta 22 20 21 22 26 27

28 50 Gareth Deazley/Damien Fleming Ford Fiesta R200 38 28 26 27 24 28

29 52 Jonny Cargo/David McElroy Ford Escort MkII 34 29 30 31 30 29

30 104 Stephen People/Kiaren Burke Ford Escort 39 33 32 32 31 30

31 46 Tommy O'Connell/Paul Hughes Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 35 34 33 34 32 31

32 40 Scott Singleton/Dylan Wilson Ford Escort MkII 31 31 36 35 33 32

33 60 Eamonn McGuigan/Domhnall LennonFord Escort MkII 36 36 34 33 35 33

34 12 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Ford Fiesta R5 9 17 16 13 27 34

35 24 Chris McGurk/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta R5 41 37 37 37 36 35

36 43 Conor Wilson/Katie Wilson Ford Fiesta 48 54 45 42 40 36

37 34 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Ford Fiesta R5 42 42 40 40 38 37

38 31 Drew Stewart/David White Ford Escort 49 41 43 48 43 38

39 11 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta Rally2 37 77 58 50 45 39

40 53 Kevin Quinn/Chris Corr Ford Escort 47 38 39 39 37 40

41 45 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion Ford Fiesta R5 51 58 47 45 49 41

42 79 Gavin Russell/Daniel Callaghan Honda Civic 44 39 38 38 41 42

43 48 Jimmy Mills/Ashley Trimble Ford Escort 43 44 42 43 44 43

44 78 Gavin McGivney/Paul McPhillips Ford Escort 46 46 41 41 39 44

45 77 Ronan Curley/John McKinley Ford Escort 56 47 48 44 42 45

46 66 Philip White/Brian Rowan Nissan Micra 57 49 44 46 46 46

47 72 Michael Stirrup/Sean Devlin Toyota Corolla 60 57 52 49 47 47

48 84 Seamus Goodfellow/Declan CampbellHonda Civic 52 53 46 47 48 48

49 55 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine Toyota Corolla 59 55 51 55 57 49

50 51 Kieran O'Kane/Niall McKenna Opel Ascona 72 59 55 51 50 50

51 47 Andy Johnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette HSR 63 48 57 58 53 51

52 83 Ronan Greene/Gerard Greene Vauxhall Nova 79 63 59 56 52 52

53 56 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey BMW Compact 64 61 54 57 54 53

54 73 Damien Cullen/Danny Cannon Honda Civic EK4 75 67 60 60 56 54

55 89 Colm McFall/Margo Christie Honda Civic EK4 50 66 56 59 55 55

56 71 Mark McGrath/Ryan Girvan Ford Escort 62 51 50 54 51 56

57 62 Fintan McGrady/Dean Beckett Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 68 64 61 62 60 57

58 103 Josh Douglas/Matthew Rooney Ford Escort 58 75 68 64 63 58

59 37 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 75 65 66 69 67 59

60 63 Simon Devlin/Martin Harte Ford Escort MkII 53 52 53 53 59 60

61 87 Stanley Orr/Micheal Gibson Nissan Micra 65 70 64 63 62 61

62 57 Trevor Ferguson/Michael Laverty Subaru Impreza 69 68 63 65 64 62

63 105 Chris George/Phillip McLaughlin BMW E46 74 60 67 66 61 63

64 94 Joel Eakin/Sean Doherty Ford Fiesta R2T 73 73 70 68 66 64

65 61 John Adams/Ian Kidd Ford Escort RS1800 MkII 54 56 62 61 58 65

66 54 Conal Hegarty/Declan Boyle Toyota Corolla 40 35 35 36 34 66

67 92 Adam Doherty/Liam Toye Nissan Micra 81 78 73 72 70 67
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Inishcarn

SS2
Glenhull

SS3
Barnes Gap

SS4
Inishcarn

SS5
Glenhull

SS6
Barnes Gap

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

68 99 John A Callaghan/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Escort MkII 83 82 72 71 68 68

69 93 Anthony O'Brien/Harry Stubbs Toyota Corolla 69 72 69 67 65 69

70 68 Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 78 74 71 70 69 70

71 96 Michael Nutt/Dion Coyle Ford Fiesta 67 71 75 73 71 71

72 64 Adam Brogan/Michael Johnston BMW 3 Series 91 91 84 79 73 72

73 49 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 80 81 79 78 76 73

74 69 Noel Vallely/Neill Vallely Toyota Corolla KE25 86 87 77 75 74 74

75 74 Nicholas Alcorn/James McGlinchey Honda Civic 89 88 78 76 77 75

76 81 Tommy Maxwell/Sam McMullan Ford Focus 84 79 76 74 72 76

77 102 Jonni McDaid/Ben Thompson Talbot Samba Rallye 90 86 85 83 80 77

78 85 Raymond Mason/Jody Patterson Nissan Micra WRC 82 80 81 80 79 78

79 101 Eamon McLaughlin/Lee Simpson Vauxhall Nova 88 85 83 81 78 79

80 86 Sean Foy/Clodagh McMorrow Nissan Micra 85 83 80 77 75 80

81 100 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 87 84 82 82 81 81

82 98 Raymond McLaughlin/David McSorleyHonda Civic Type R FN2 93 90 86 84 82 82

83 70 Harry Johnston/Chris Johnston BMW E30 61 50 49 52 84 83

84 91 Paul Hone/Jordan Hone Nissan Micra 92 89 87 85 83 84

85 82 Guy Carlisle/John Henderson Vauxhall Adam 94 94 89 86 85 85

86 97 Jack Shields/Ashley Boulton Nissan Micra 95 92 88 87 86 86

87 95 Sean Scanlon/Glen Cinnamon Honda Civic 96 93 90 88 87 87

8 David Bogie/Damian Connolly Ford Escort MkII 10 9 9 8

80 Micheal Magee/John Magilton Subaru Impreza 71 62 65

59 Fergal McGuigan/Mickey Moran Ford Escort 25 40 74

14 Barry Morris/Dylan Doonan Darrian T90 GTR+ 11 43

75 JP Logue/James Logue Honda Civic 44 45

44 Gary Rodgers/Stephen Jess Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 66 69

90 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young Honda Civic EP3 77 76

32 Gareth Irwin/Conal Doherty Ford Escort 12

35 David Porter/Jordan Murphy Subaru Impreza 55

65 Stephen Whitford/Jonny Hart Nissan Micra Kit Car 97
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No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

103 Josh Douglas 00:10 1 minute late TC2 8 David Bogie SS5: Mechanical
37 Nicky Caughey 00:10 1 minute late TC4 14 Barry Morris SS3: Mechanical

32 Gareth Irwin SS2: Off Road
33 Paul McKenna SS1: Mechanical
35 David Porter SS2: Mechanical
39 Gerard Browne SS1: Off Road
44 Gary Rodgers SS3: Navigator Ill
58 Adrian Grant SS1: Off Road
59 Fergal McGuigan Service: Mechanical
65 Stephen Whitford SS1: Mechanical
75 JP Logue SS3: Broken Driveshaft
80 Micheal Magee Service: Mechanical
90 Marshall Kennedy SS3: Mechanical

Number of starters 100
Number of finishers 87

Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 41.18

Road Penalties Retirements

Tie Breaks Other information
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Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Inishcarn 1 5.56 Jonathan Greer 5:36.2 59.5 Jonathan Greer

SS2 Glenhull 1 7.75 Garry Jennings 7:11.2 64.7 Jonathan Greer

SS3 Barnes Gap 1 7.28 Garry Jennings 7:19.6 59.6 Garry Jennings

SS4 Inishcarn 2 5.56 Garry Jennings 5:28.1 61.0 Garry Jennings

SS5 Glenhull 2 7.75 Garry Jennings 6:59.2 66.6 Garry Jennings

SS6 Barnes Gap 2 7.28 Garry Jennings 7:10.6 60.9 Garry Jennings
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